DEFERTED

Bill #1 Health Authorities Act

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE

PAGES 1 to 3, subclause 2(1)

- (a) line 1 delete "(1)";
- (b) clause (k) delete;
- (c) clauses (l) to (s) reletter as (k) to (r);
- (d) clauses (t) and (u) delete;
- (e) clause (v) reletter as (s);
- (f) clause (w) delete;
- (g) clauses (x) to (zf) reletter as (t) to (zb);
- (h) clause (zg) delete;
- (i) clauses (zh) and (zi) reletter as (zc) and (zd); and
- (j) clauses (zj) to (zl) delete.

PAGE 3, subclause 2(2) - delete.

PAGE 3, subclause 4(1), line 1 - delete "(1) Subject to subsection (2), in" and substitute "In".

PAGE 3, subclause 4(2) - delete.

PAGE 9, Clause 26 - delete and substitute the following:

- 26 (1) Except as otherwise provided in this Act, words and expressions used in this Section have the same meaning as in Part I of the *Trade Union Act*.
- (2) The health authorities shall engage in multi-employer collective bargaining when negotiating collective agreements with bargaining agents in respect of units of the same type for each health authority.

PAGE 23, subclause 81(2)

- (a) line 1 delete "Subject to any order issued under subsection 87(1) or Section 93, upon" and substitute "Upon"; and
 - (b) paragraph (e), line 1 delete "subject to subsection 86(1),";
 - (c) add after paragraph (f) the following:
 - (g) for greater certainty, the provincial health authority is a transferee for the purpose of Section 31 of the *Trade Union Act* and, without limiting the

generality of the foregoing, the provincial health authority is bound by successor rights as determined under the *Trade Union Act*;

(d) paragraphs (g) and (h) - reletter as (h) and (i).

PAGES 24 to 29, Clauses 83 to 106 - delete.

PAGES 29 to 35, Clauses 107 to 154 - renumber as 83 to 130.

PAGE 35, Clause 155 - delete and substitute the following:

131 This Act has effect on and after April 1, 2015.

CHANGE CROSS-REFERENCES ACCORDINGLY